Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4022 DR Vermont BENNINGTON (TOWN OF) Bennington A - Debris Removal $225,632.23 06/18/2013
1 4022 DR Vermont BRAINTREE (TOWN OF) Orange C - Roads & Bridges $1,204.19 06/18/2013
1 4022 DR Vermont PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF) Windsor C - Roads & Bridges $23,321.69 06/18/2013
1 4022 DR Vermont STOCKBRIDGE (TOWN OF) Windsor C - Roads & Bridges $3,483.24 06/18/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF) Washington G - Recreational or Other $2,177.93 06/18/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island MIDDLETOWN (TOWN OF) Newport C - Roads & Bridges $11,474.37 06/18/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island RICHMOND (TOWN OF) Washington A - Debris Removal $39,726.29 06/18/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island WESTERLY (TOWN OF) Washington A - Debris Removal $501,261.61 06/18/2013
1 4089 DR Rhode Island WESTERLY (TOWN OF) Washington B - Protective Measures $7,780.43 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts ADAMS (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $27,461.81 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts AGAWAM (TOWN OF) Hampden B - Protective Measures $114,767.80 06/18/2013



Page 2 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4110 DR Massachusetts ASHFIELD (TOWN OF) Franklin B - Protective Measures $16,873.73 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts BELCHERTOWN (TOWN OF) Hampshire B - Protective Measures $65,520.52 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts CHESTERFIELD (TOWN OF) Hampshire B - Protective Measures $13,406.75 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts CLARKSBURG (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $6,703.37 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts COLRAIN (TOWN OF) Franklin B - Protective Measures $13,662.24 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts EASTHAMPTON Hampshire B - Protective Measures $62,752.43 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts EGREMONT (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $8,542.81 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts FLORIDA (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $17,035.68 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts GRANBY (TOWN OF) Hampshire B - Protective Measures $24,463.98 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts GREENFIELD (TOWN OF) Franklin B - Protective Measures $48,703.88 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts HAMPDEN (TOWN OF) Hampden B - Protective Measures $23,778.80 06/18/2013

HAMPDEN-WILBRAHAM REG. SCHOOL
1 4110 DR Massachusetts  DIST. Hampden B - Protective Measures $19,449.98 06/18/2013



Page 3 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4110 DR Massachusetts HAWLEY (TOWN OF) Franklin B - Protective Measures $5,558.21 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts HINSDALE (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $11,936.88 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts LUDLOW (TOWN OF) Hampden B - Protective Measures $61,974.56 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts MONSON (TOWN OF) Hampden B - Protective Measures $44,439.69 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts MONTGOMERY (TOWN OF) Hampden B - Protective Measures $6,364.61 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts NEWBURY (TOWN OF) Essex B - Protective Measures $3,435.20 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts NORTH ANDOVER HOUSING AUTHORITY Essex B - Protective Measures $4,883.53 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts PERU (TOWN OF) Berkshire B - Protective Measures $10,171.85 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts PHILLIPSTON (TOWN OF) Worcester B - Protective Measures $14,367.43 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts PLAINFIELD (TOWN OF) Hampshire B - Protective Measures $12,545.09 06/18/2013
1 4110 DR Massachusetts SAUGUS HOUSING AUTHORITY Essex B - Protective Measures $3,594.89 06/18/2013

1 4110 DR Massachusetts SOUTHAMPTON (TOWN OF) Hampshire B - Protective Measures $39,941.39 06/18/2013



1

4110

4110

4110

4110

4110

4110

4086

4030

4030

4030

4030

4030

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

New Jersey

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

SPRINGFIELD WATER AND SEWER
COMMISSION

WARWICK (TOWN OF)
WESTHAMPTON (TOWN OF)
WHATELY (TOWN OF)
WILBRAHAM (TOWN OF)
WILLIAMSBURG (TOWN OF)

NEW JERSEY STATE DEPT. OF
TRANSPORTATION

BATH

CENTRAL BRADFORD PROGRESS
AUTHORITY

DERRY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

HELLAM (TOWNSHIP OF)

LOWER DAUPHIN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Hampden

Franklin

Hampshire

Franklin

Hampden

Hampshire

Statewide

Northampton

Bradford

Dauphin

York

Dauphin

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

Page 4 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

$21,261.36

$18,752.82

$15,523.01

$9,034.31

$47,881.88

$9,907.05

$5,090,504.21

$113,950.50

$10,125.00

$15,585.82

$15.02

$24,879.35

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013



Page 5 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

LYCOMING COUNTY WATER & SEWER

3 4030 DR Pennsylvania AUTHORITY Lycoming F - Public Utilities $49,265.25 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania NORTHUMBERLAND Northumberland B - Protective Measures $26,100.00 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $20,037.98 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION Statewide C - Roads & Bridges $54,368.49 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania PINE GROVE (TOWNSHIP OF) Schuylkill A - Debris Removal $6,300.00 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania PLUNKETTS CREEK (TOWNSHIP OF) Lycoming C - Roads & Bridges $770,730.75 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania RAPHO (TOWNSHIP OF) Lancaster C - Roads & Bridges $177,861.00 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania SOUTH HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF) Dauphin A - Debris Removal $5,200.73 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF) York C - Roads & Bridges $4,831.96 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania SULLIVAN (COUNTY) Sullivan C - Roads & Bridges $67,997.40 06/18/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania SUSQUEHANNA (COUNTY) Susquehanna A - Debris Removal $2,810.25 06/18/2013

7 1763 DR lowa CEDAR FALLS UTILITIES Black Hawk E - Public Buildings $31,462.01 06/18/2013



7

1763

1763

1763

1763

1763

1763

4114

4114

4114

4114

4114

4114

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

lowa

CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF

CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

LIV LIV AL I VYV NI A VY

ASSOCIATION, IOWA REGIONAL UTILITIES

ASSOCIATION
GREEN BAY LEVEE AND DRAINAGE

DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

BOYDEN

HARTLEY

LAKE PARK MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
LARCHWOOD

LYON & SIOUX RURAL WATER SYSTEM,
INC.

LYON & SIOUX RURAL WATER SYSTEM,
INC.

Linn

Linn

Linn

Statewide

Lee

Johnson

Sioux

O'Brien

Dickinson

Lyon

Statewide

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

Page 6 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

$765,389.38

$30,537.25

$156,008.89

$22,185.11

$401.45

$321,866.10

$9,249.95

$11,896.61

$14,624.26

$43,460.61

$12,153.40

$5,173.95

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013

06/18/2013



Page 7 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

7 4114 DR lowa ORANGE CITY Sioux A - Debris Removal $18,324.78 06/18/2013

7 4114 DR lowa OSCEOLA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC Statewide B - Protective Measures $213,351.27 06/18/2013

7 4114 DR lowa ROCK RAPIDS Lyon A - Debris Removal $39,946.10 06/18/2013
American DEPARTMENT OF MARINE AND WILDLIFE D - Water Control

9 1859 DR Samoa RESOURCES (DMWR) Statewide Facilities $300,368.87 06/18/2013

ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY &
10 4054 DR Alaska EM. MGMT. Statewide Z - State Management $40,852.00 06/18/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

