

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4022	DR	Vermont	BENNINGTON (TOWN OF)	Bennington	A - Debris Removal	\$225,632.23	06/18/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	BRAINTREE (TOWN OF)	Orange	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,204.19	06/18/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	PLYMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Windsor	C - Roads & Bridges	\$23,321.69	06/18/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	STOCKBRIDGE (TOWN OF)	Windsor	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,483.24	06/18/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	CHARLESTOWN (TOWN OF)	Washington	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,177.93	06/18/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	MIDDLETOWN (TOWN OF)	Newport	C - Roads & Bridges	\$11,474.37	06/18/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	RICHMOND (TOWN OF)	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$39,726.29	06/18/2013
	4000	DD	Dhada laland	MESTERI V (TOWN OF)	\\\- = \big -i= = \dagger_1	A Dahaia Damanal	ΦE04 004 04	00/40/0040
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	WESTERLY (TOWN OF)	Washington	A - Debris Removal	\$501,261.61	06/18/2013
1	4089	DR	Rhode Island	MESTERI V (TOMNI OF)	Washington	B - Protective Measures	¢7 700 42	06/18/2013
I	4009	DR	Riloue Islanu	WESTERLY (TOWN OF)	Washington	B - Protective inleasures	\$7,780.43	06/16/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	ADAMS (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$27,461.81	06/18/2013
1	7110	טת	เพลงจละเกินจะแจ	ADAING (TOWN OF)	Deiverine	D - I TOLECTIVE INTERSULES	ΨΖ1,ΨΟ1.Ο1	00/10/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	AGAWAM (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$114,767.80	06/18/2013

Page 2 of 7

							i age z oi i		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	ASHFIELD (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$16,873.73	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	BELCHERTOWN (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$65,520.52	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	CHESTERFIELD (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$13,406.75	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	CLARKSBURG (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$6,703.37	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	COLRAIN (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$13,662.24	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	EASTHAMPTON	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$62,752.43	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	EGREMONT (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$8,542.81	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	FLORIDA (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$17,035.68	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	GRANBY (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$24,463.98	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	GREENFIELD (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$48,703.88	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	HAMPDEN (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$23,778.80	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	HAMPDEN-WILBRAHAM REG. SCHOOL DIST.	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$19,449.98	06/18/2013	

Page 3 of 7

							i age o oi i		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	HAWLEY (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$5,558.21	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	HINSDALE (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$11,936.88	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	LUDLOW (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$61,974.56	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	MONSON (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$44,439.69	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	MONTGOMERY (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$6,364.61	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	NEWBURY (TOWN OF)	Essex	B - Protective Measures	\$3,435.20	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	NORTH ANDOVER HOUSING AUTHORITY	Essex	B - Protective Measures	\$4,883.53	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	PERU (TOWN OF)	Berkshire	B - Protective Measures	\$10,171.85	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	PHILLIPSTON (TOWN OF)	Worcester	B - Protective Measures	\$14,367.43	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	PLAINFIELD (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$12,545.09	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	SAUGUS HOUSING AUTHORITY	Essex	B - Protective Measures	\$3,594.89	06/18/2013	
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	SOUTHAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$39,941.39	06/18/2013	

Page 4 of 7

							Page 2	+ 01 7
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	SPRINGFIELD WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$21,261.36	06/18/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	WARWICK (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$18,752.82	06/18/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	WESTHAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$15,523.01	06/18/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	WHATELY (TOWN OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$9,034.31	06/18/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	WILBRAHAM (TOWN OF)	Hampden	B - Protective Measures	\$47,881.88	06/18/2013
1	4110	DR	Massachusetts	WILLIAMSBURG (TOWN OF)	Hampshire	B - Protective Measures	\$9,907.05	06/18/2013
2	4086	DR	New Jersey	NEW JERSEY STATE DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$5,090,504.21	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	ВАТН	Northampton	G - Recreational or Other	\$113,950.50	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	CENTRAL BRADFORD PROGRESS AUTHORITY	Bradford	B - Protective Measures	\$10,125.00	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	DERRY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY	Dauphin	F - Public Utilities	\$15,585.82	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	HELLAM (TOWNSHIP OF)	York	C - Roads & Bridges	\$15.02	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER DAUPHIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	Dauphin	E - Public Buildings	\$24,879.35	06/18/2013

Page 5 of 7

							Page :	0 01 7
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	LYCOMING COUNTY WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY	Lycoming	F - Public Utilities	\$49,265.25	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	NORTHUMBERLAND	Northumberland	B - Protective Measures	\$26,100.00	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$20,037.98	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$54,368.49	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	PINE GROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Schuylkill	A - Debris Removal	\$6,300.00	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	PLUNKETTS CREEK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Lycoming	C - Roads & Bridges	\$770,730.75	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	RAPHO (TOWNSHIP OF)	Lancaster	C - Roads & Bridges	\$177,861.00	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	SOUTH HANOVER (TOWNSHIP OF)	Dauphin	A - Debris Removal	\$5,200.73	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	SPRINGFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	York	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,831.96	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	SULLIVAN (COUNTY)	Sullivan	C - Roads & Bridges	\$67,997.40	06/18/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	SUSQUEHANNA (COUNTY)	Susquehanna	A - Debris Removal	\$2,810.25	06/18/2013
7	1763	DR	lowa	CEDAR FALLS UTILITIES	Black Hawk	E - Public Buildings	\$31,462.01	06/18/2013

Page 6 of 7

							i age o oi i		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$765,389.38	06/18/2013	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	CEDAR RAPIDS, CITY OF	Linn	F - Public Utilities	\$30,537.25	06/18/2013	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Linn	B - Protective Measures	\$156,008.89	06/18/2013	
7	1763	DR	lowa	ASSOCIATION, IOWA REGIONAL UTILITIES ASSOCIATION	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$22,185.11	06/18/2013	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	GREEN BAY LEVEE AND DRAINAGE DISTRICT	Lee	A - Debris Removal	\$401.45	06/18/2013	
7	1763	DR	Iowa	UNIVERSITY OF IOWA	Johnson	B - Protective Measures	\$321,866.10	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	BOYDEN	Sioux	A - Debris Removal	\$9,249.95	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	HARTLEY	O'Brien	F - Public Utilities	\$11,896.61	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	LAKE PARK MUNICIPAL UTILITIES	Dickinson	F - Public Utilities	\$14,624.26	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	LARCHWOOD	Lyon	A - Debris Removal	\$43,460.61	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	LYON & SIOUX RURAL WATER SYSTEM, INC.	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$12,153.40	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	LYON & SIOUX RURAL WATER SYSTEM, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$5,173.95	06/18/2013	

Page 7 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	ORANGE CITY	Sioux	A - Debris Removal	\$18,324.78	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	OSCEOLA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$213,351.27	06/18/2013	
7	4114	DR	Iowa	ROCK RAPIDS	Lyon	A - Debris Removal	\$39,946.10	06/18/2013	
			American	DEPARTMENT OF MARINE AND WILDLIFE		D - Water Control			
9	1859	DR	Samoa	RESOURCES (DMWR)	Statewide	Facilities	\$300,368.87	06/18/2013	
				ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY &					
10	4054	DR	Alaska	EM. MGMT.	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$40,852.00	06/18/2013	

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.